

LEISURE

HOME LEISURE SHOW May 28, 29, 30 th 2024

Nightly 5:30pm to 9:30pm

Centre Wellington Community Centre Sportsplex

550 Belsyde Avenue East

Fergus, Ontario N1M2W7

CO	NIT	D A	C_{1}	г.
LU	IVI	NH		

GARDEN

Something for Everyone

HOME

Between:		

Herein called the "Exhibitor" and the Fergus Lions Club, herein called the "Club"

The club is the organizer and manager of the Home & Leisure Show, to take place at the Centre Wellington Community Centre Sportsplex, May 28,29 & 30th. The Exhibitor agrees to take part in this show by renting space from the Club during the period of the show. The Exhibitor and the Club agree as follows:

- 1. The Exhibitor agrees to rent space (s) at the specified fees.
- 2. The spaces selected for the Exhibitor on the floor can only be confirmed by the Club once payment is received in full. Exhibitors must have payment in by March 23, 2024 to ensure a booth (s) reservation.
- 3. The Exhibitor is responsible for the security of the goods against all perils, at all times, during set up and take down of their display, as well as during the show.
- 4. Exhibitors must ensure all electrical equipment meets CSA and UL approvals and have approved stickers affixed accordingly. All extension cords must be 3 pronged for proper grounding as outline in the electrical code for Ontario.
- 5. The Exhibitor agrees to staff their display at al times during the show hours, as specified during the show schedule.
- 6. The Exhibitor will have until 9:00 am on the day following the show to take down their display , but must not begin before the set time for closing the show.
- 7. The Exhibitor is responsible for removing all their goods and materials from the arenas or hall after the show and leaving the space rented in a clean and orderly state. The Exhibitor will be billed for the removal of any goods left behind and for cleaning the rental area if it is not done.
- 8. The Exhibitor is responsible for their own multi peril and public liability insurance to protect themselves, their employees and their display at the show and the Exhibitor agrees to reimburse the club for any amounts paid out and cost incurred by the Club as a result of any liability claim for which the Exhibitor is responsible.
- 9. The Club agrees to promote the Show throughout Wellington County.
- 10. In the event the show is cancelled for any reason the Club will return the amount paid for the space rental and shall not be liable for any additional expenses incurred by the Exhibitor or for profit expected to be gain from the show.

My signature below signifies that I have read and understood the terms of this contract and agree to abide by them.

APPLICATION FORM

Exhibitors Signature	Dated:	
Company:		
	Postal Code:	
Contact Person:	Email:	
Phone:	Cell Phone	
URL:www		
Products to be displayed:		